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B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           869.96
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           932.92
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           999.27
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           654.68
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     ELKINS                     0.00            70.78
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.01
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  HARRISON                   0.00           126.96
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           143.32
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.60
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.99
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           201.71
B101.01      1849   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           326.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,861.61

B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           609.56
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           234.89
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           302.57
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           318.49
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  WALKER                     0.00           156.59
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.06  HARRISON                   0.00           126.96
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           117.67
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            78.30
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            79.62
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     ELKINS                     0.00            70.78
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           752.22
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           782.96
B101.01      1851   10/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,110.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,859.32

B101.01      1853   10/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           880.16
B101.01      1853   10/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00        11,818.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,698.16

B101.01      1855   10/30/15 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINTENANCE                0.00           393.99

B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     SLEEP INN SCHAEDIG         0.00           188.98
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     BRAINPOP DUNCAN            0.00           195.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACH TCI STOREY           0.00           830.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 7410     MASSP MEM SCHAEDIG         0.00           350.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     MAG CIRCLE ART             0.00            -1.45
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     AD MAIL                    0.00             1.20
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             2.30
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             2.52
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART PEARSON            0.00             2.74
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     SMITH TEACH PAY            0.00             4.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CENTRAL OFFICE             0.00             4.24
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART IZZARD             0.00             4.98
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART MCLEOD             0.00             5.36
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             5.95
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             5.95



SUNGARD                                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 11/22/2016                                   LES CHENEAUX COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                  ACCTPA21
TIME: 12:17:37                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='16'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  5/17

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ASN              ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             6.70
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     LASENORITA SCHAEDIG        0.00             7.41
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     DOLRTREE PEARSON           0.00             8.48
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             9.15
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     DOLRTREE PEARSON           0.00             9.54
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00            10.11
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART MCLEOD             0.00            14.78
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     MEIJER DUNCAN              0.00            16.58
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     OFFICE DEPOT IZZARD        0.00            20.02
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     DOLRTREE CYMBAL            0.00            21.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART MCLEOD             0.00            23.54
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     MAG CIRCLE ART             0.00            29.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 5990     AMERICAN FLAG              0.00            33.99
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     OFFICE DEPOT IZZARD        0.00            34.21
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     CEDAR ACE DUNCAN           0.00            37.09
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL CENTRAL OFFIC        0.00            44.66
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     DISCOVERY STOREY           0.00            52.18
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS CENTRAL OFFICE        0.00            52.18
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACH TCI STOREY           0.00            75.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11               B121.03  REIMBURSE SCHAEDIG         0.00            80.54
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART MCCLURE            0.00            80.95
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     MEIJER BARR                0.00            87.34
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     MOBYMAX HESTER             0.00            99.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 5990     AMAZON WALKIE TALK         0.00           104.06
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     CITY CREEK HESTER          0.00           107.03
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART BROOD              0.00           125.00
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     BLACKART MS ART            0.00           130.27
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     BLACKART HS ART            0.00           130.27
B101.01      1856   10/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACHERS PAY STOREY        0.00            62.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,114.33

B101.01      1863   11/19/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           666.50

B101.01      1864   11/19/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     10/28-11/27 PHONE          0.00           287.34

B101.01      1865   11/19/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            17.12
B101.01      1865   11/19/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            29.79
B101.01      1865   11/19/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            66.38
B101.01      1865   11/19/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            86.96
B101.01      1865   11/19/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         4,265.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,465.47

B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER (SNYDER)ADVS         0.00            29.49
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(ROOSEN)SICK          0.00            47.18
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(POSTMA)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(ROOSEN)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(KEELER)SI        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARR(POSTMA)AD MT          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSON(ROOSEN)COACH        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
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B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(SNYDER)PD        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(SNYDER)PD        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)SICK          0.00            94.36
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PERS         0.00           100.26
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PERS         0.00           100.26
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1866   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,379.53

B101.01      1867   11/19/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  DECEMBER PREMIUMS          0.00         1,730.87

B101.01      1868   11/19/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           200.00
B101.01      1868   11/19/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1869   11/19/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     NOVEMBER TRASH REMO        0.00           257.04

B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            16.81
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00            31.85
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            63.70
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            69.60
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  HARRISON                   0.00            72.56
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           117.67
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           887.35
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           903.50
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,047.05
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           139.19
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           184.90
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           238.87
B101.01      1870   11/19/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           624.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,671.84

B101.01      1871   11/19/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1111.000.1111 2150.01  OCTOBER VISION CLAI        0.00           110.82

B101.01      1873   11/30/15 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.04  JH GIRLS BBALL COAC        0.00         2,471.11

B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3210     CEDAR MOTOR KEELER         0.00           -90.50
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     FAM DOLLAR D. DUNCA        0.00             9.70
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART PYLE STEM          0.00            11.73
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3210     COUNTRY INN JACOBUS        0.00            79.50
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B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3210     CEDAR MOTOR KEELER         0.00            85.65
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3210     CEDAR MOTOR KEELER         0.00            90.50
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     TEACH TCI BROOD            0.00         1,061.00
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 4120     SWEETWATER IZZARD          0.00         1,900.00
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     ACE D.DUNCAN SCIENC        0.00             3.79
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON STEM                0.00             7.40
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     TIM HORTON K.HILL          0.00             7.62
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     BRAVO K.HILL               0.00            29.63
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     SPLASHTOP STOREY           0.00            29.99
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     NASCO STEM                 0.00            33.08
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     MARATHON SCHAEDIG          0.00            37.00
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     MACIE PUB. MUSIC           0.00            59.50
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     NEWEGG TECH SUPPLY         0.00            59.84
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     AMAZON TECH SUPPLY         0.00            61.47
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1271.000.1271 5710     SPEEDWAY FOOTBALL          0.00            94.00
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     MUSIC IN MOTION            0.00            94.88
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1271.000.1271 5710     SHELL - CC FUEL            0.00            95.95
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     KELLOGG CENTER HILL        0.00           111.28
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON STEM                0.00           113.88
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     MSBO K.HILL                0.00           150.00
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     PLANK RD PUB. MUSIC        0.00           175.84
B101.01      1874   11/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     AMERICAN LEG PEARSO        0.00           196.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,509.08

B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BARR(ROOSEN)AD             0.00            47.18
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)PD           0.00            47.18
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            47.18
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)SICK          0.00            47.18
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)JURY          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUB(KEELER        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUB(KEELER        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(URBAN)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(KEELER)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LAUERBALLARD)        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(LINDBERG)SI        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            88.47
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B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(POSTMA)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(POSTMA)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(ROOSEN)PD          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(TIMMERMAN)PD          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PERS         0.00           100.26
B101.01      1875   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)PERS          0.00           100.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,222.94

B101.01      1877   11/30/15 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.04  BASKETBALL COACHES         0.00        12,987.09

B101.01      1880   11/30/15 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           236.95

B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00             7.96
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            78.30
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00            84.05
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           111.47
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  HARRISON                   0.00           126.96
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           210.12
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           322.48
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           702.27
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           815.26
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           861.26
B101.01      1885   11/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,078.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,830.17

B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(BAILEY)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)PD           0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)PD           0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(KEELER)PD             0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(SNYDER)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(KEELER)SCHL B        0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(SNYDER)SICK          0.00            47.18
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)SCHL         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)PERS          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LINDBERG)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(BAILEY)PD        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(BAILEY)PD        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(ROOSEN)SCHL        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LINDBERG)SCHL        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)SCHL        0.00            88.47
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B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(KEELER)ADV          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1886   11/03/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,161.30

B101.01      1887   12/17/15 11340    EFTPS               11               B451.06  DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         1,456.24
B101.01      1887   12/17/15 11340    EFTPS               11               B451.08  DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00         4,812.67
B101.01      1887   12/17/15 11340    EFTPS               11               B451.06  DED:*FI FICA               0.00         6,226.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,495.67

B101.01      1888   12/17/15 11620    GLP INVESTMENT SVC  11               B451.09  DED:7002 GLP               0.00            27.78

B101.01      1889   12/17/15 12420    LEGEND GROUP        11               B451.09  DED:7003 LEGEND            0.00           545.01

B101.01      1890   12/17/15 13201    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0299 MPSERS PHF        0.00           402.08
B101.01      1890   12/17/15 13201    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0303 PP DEF CON        0.00           154.08
B101.01      1890   12/17/15 13201    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0302 DEF CONT          0.00             1.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           557.29

B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0210 DC PHF            0.00             2.62
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0999 TDP               0.00           175.00
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0106 MIP PLUS H        0.00           314.62
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0105 MIP GRAD H        0.00         6,003.86
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0107 MIP 7% H          0.00         2,216.75
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0205 MIP GRAD P        0.00           670.70
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0102 BASIC 4% H        0.00           759.45
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0207 MIP 7% P          0.00           854.58
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0199 MPSERS HCC        0.00         1,190.88
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0104 MIP FIX H         0.00         1,259.04
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0101 BASIC 0% H        0.00         1,303.28
B101.01      1891   12/17/15 13200    OFFICE OF RETIREMEN 11               B451.05  DED:0209 PEN PLUS P        0.00         1,424.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,174.95

B101.01      1892   12/17/15 13320    PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               B451.09  DED:7001 PARADIGM          0.00           440.00

B101.01      1893   12/17/15 13960    SOO CO-OP CREDIT UN 11               B451.09  DED:2004 HSA INS           0.00           995.00

B101.01      1894   12/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           959.17

B101.01      1895   12/30/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     11/28-12/27 PHONE          0.00           287.34

B101.01      1896   12/30/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            16.92
B101.01      1896   12/30/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            28.37
B101.01      1896   12/30/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            59.69
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B101.01      1896   12/30/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            74.69
B101.01      1896   12/30/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         4,017.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,197.35

B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSON(SNYDER)SICK         0.00            85.52
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUB(MCGUIR        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUB(RADER)        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(ROOSEN)SCH B        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)S BU        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARR(LINDBERG)AD MT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)ADVS        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)SICK          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(HUTCHISON)PD         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BARR(RAYCRAFT)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PERS         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(RAYCRAFT)PERS        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(SNYDER)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           139.09
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           139.09
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           324.39
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           324.39
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1897   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            47.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,731.45

B101.01      1898   12/30/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1122.194.1122 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           118.00

B101.01      1899   12/30/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT PAY        0.00           200.00
B101.01      1899   12/30/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT PAY        0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1900   12/30/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     DECEMBER TRASH REMO        0.00           276.10

B101.01      1901   07/28/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     JULY PHONE                 0.00           280.62

B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     SUPER 8 TRACK FINAL        0.00           -28.16
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     C/O FAMIILY DOLLAR         0.00             2.12
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA 60                      0.00             2.24
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     KFC K. HILL                0.00             5.30
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     FAM DOLLAR FIELD DA        0.00            11.50
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 7410     IRISH OAKS GOLF            0.00            70.00
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B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     NEWEGG PATTY M             0.00            71.98
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1271.000.1271 5710     SHELL TRACK BUS            0.00           111.97
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 7410     COUNTRY CLUB GOLF          0.00           130.00
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 7410     MSBO K HILL                0.00           135.00
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     SUNSET LODGE GOLF          0.00           354.00
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     SUPER 8 TRACK FINAL        0.00           511.44
B101.01      1902   07/28/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     KELLOGG CENTER K.HI        0.00           148.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,526.12

B101.01      1903   07/28/15 13380    PESG LLC            11               B402     LCCS HOURLY                0.00         1,277.14

B101.01      1904   07/28/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  JULY PREMIUMS              0.00         1,438.74

B101.01      1905   07/28/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           200.00
B101.01      1905   07/28/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1906   07/28/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     JULY TRASH REMOVAL         0.00           407.04

B101.01      1908   07/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11               B402     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            39.22
B101.01      1908   07/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11               B402     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         3,791.06
B101.01      1908   07/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11               B402     620 W STATE AV             0.00            13.37
B101.01      1908   07/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11               B402     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            23.20
B101.01      1908   07/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11               B402     261 E M-134                0.00            28.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,895.12

B101.01      1909   07/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  ADMINISTRATIVE PAY         0.00           117.96
B101.01      1909   07/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  ACCTS PAYABLE PAYRO        0.00           218.97
B101.01      1909   07/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  SECRETARY PAYROLL          0.00           302.57
B101.01      1909   07/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  ADMINISTRATIV PAYRO        0.00           636.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,276.48

B101.01      1910   07/31/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B402     VISION CLAIMS              0.00            55.41

B101.01      1911   07/31/15 14080    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               B451.10  JULY UAAL PMT              0.00         9,281.21

B101.01      1912   08/31/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     7/28-8/27 PHONE SER        0.00           289.50

B101.01      1913   08/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            13.37
B101.01      1913   08/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            24.62
B101.01      1913   08/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            30.80
B101.01      1913   08/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00           116.25
B101.01      1913   08/31/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         2,296.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,481.68

B101.01      1914   08/31/15 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.04  2016 ANNUAL ACCESSF        0.00           100.00

B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1231.000.1231 5990     NEOLA                      0.00             3.62
B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     WALMART C.O.               0.00            14.91
B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     USPS TECH SUPPLIES         0.00            47.10
B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00            85.92
B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3220     RANDY ADM CONFER           0.00            90.00
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B101.01      1915   08/31/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3220     ALAN TESTING MTG           0.00            95.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           336.55

B101.01      1916   08/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  7/12-7/25 ADMIN PAY        0.00           687.27

B101.01      1917   08/31/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1111.000.1111 2150.01  JULY VISION CLAIMS         0.00           231.73

B101.01      1918   08/31/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           200.00
B101.01      1918   08/31/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1919   08/31/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     AUGUST TRASH REMOVA        0.00           257.04

B101.01      1921   08/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           362.29
B101.01      1921   08/31/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           675.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,037.61

B101.01      1922   08/31/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  9/1-10/1/15 COVERAG        0.00         1,317.42

B101.01      1923   09/29/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE THRU 9/27/15         0.00           287.58

B101.01      1924   09/29/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            13.37
B101.01      1924   09/29/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            19.51
B101.01      1924   09/29/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            23.74
B101.01      1924   09/29/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            28.93
B101.01      1924   09/29/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         2,007.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,093.35

B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1231.000.1231 5990     FAMILY DOLLAR BOE          0.00             2.50
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     C-FOODS PEARSON            0.00             5.53
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             5.75
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00             6.15
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 3190     WATER TESTING              0.00             6.70
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     SMITH AMAZON               0.00            14.04
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00            14.73
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA-60                      0.00            15.32
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     SCHOOLART IZZARD           0.00            24.95
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     SMITH AMAZON               0.00            27.44
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     STONEHOUSE RANDY           0.00            27.68
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     SMITH AMAZON               0.00            28.67
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     AMAZON RANDY IPAD          0.00            36.95
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     QUILL CENTRAL OFFIC        0.00            41.75
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART PEARSON            0.00            43.95
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     SMITH AMAZON               0.00            46.02
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     SCOTT AD MTG GAS           0.00            71.37
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     RGS MCLEOD                 0.00            75.71
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     QUILL DUNCAN SUPPLY        0.00            78.50
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART STOREY             0.00            87.32
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3210     QUALITY INN RANDY          0.00            95.40
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1227.000.1227 3220     JACOBUS CONF HOTEL         0.00           174.33
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     TRIUMPH LEARNING EL        0.00         1,264.10
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 4110     CF STINSON GYM PADS        0.00         3,762.00
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B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 5990     AMAZON PATTY IT            0.00           199.92
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3220     RANDY MASA CONFEREN        0.00           300.00
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 5990     AMAZON PATTY IT            0.00           380.30
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 5990     AMAZON PATTY IT            0.00           411.95
B101.01      1925   09/29/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     MENDTRONIX PATTY IT        0.00           595.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,844.53

B101.01      1926   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  PESG 8/23-9/5/15           0.00           117.96
B101.01      1926   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  PESG 8/23-9/5/15           0.00           175.17
B101.01      1926   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  PESG 8/23-9/5/15           0.00           776.33
B101.01      1926   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  PESG 8/23-9/5/15           0.00           941.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,010.79

B101.01      1927   09/29/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1113.000.1113 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           510.80
B101.01      1927   09/29/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1241.000.1241 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           832.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,343.28

B101.01      1928   09/29/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           200.00
B101.01      1928   09/29/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT            0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1929   09/29/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     SEPTEMBER TRASH REM        0.00           257.04

B101.01      1932   09/29/15 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     CUSTODIAL                  0.00           282.29

B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            26.10
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKER                     0.00            78.30
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           151.28
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  HARRISON                   0.00           199.51
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           254.79
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           702.27
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           782.96
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           928.72
B101.01      1934   09/29/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,102.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,501.26

B101.01      1935   09/29/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  INSURANCE PREMIUMS         0.00         1,516.63

B101.01      1938   09/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           391.07

B101.01      1939   09/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH (RAYCRAFT) PD        0.00            47.18
B101.01      1939   09/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN (ROOSEN) SIC        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1939   09/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE (BAILEY) PERSO        0.00           176.94
B101.01      1939   09/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER SICK(CLOU        0.00           796.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,108.82

B101.01      1940   10/27/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           972.21

B101.01      1941   10/27/15 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     9/28-10/27 PHONE           0.00           287.58
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B101.01      1942   10/27/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            16.23
B101.01      1942   10/27/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            29.36
B101.01      1942   10/27/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            35.49
B101.01      1942   10/27/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            74.98
B101.01      1942   10/27/15 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         2,174.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,330.28

B101.01      1943   10/27/15 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.04  FBALL,VBALL COACHES        0.00        19,632.23

B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(LINDBERG)SCH         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1291.000.1291 3110.01  IZZARD(ROOSEN)ADVSR        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(KEELER)SICK           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LINDBERG)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LINDBERG)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMB(LAUERBALLARD)S        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)SCH B        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)SCH B        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(LINDBERG)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1291.000.1291 3110.01  IZZARD(BENSON)ADVSR        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(BAILEY)JU        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)SICK          0.00            94.36
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1944   10/27/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           147.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,589.21

B101.01      1945   10/27/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1111.000.1111 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           800.96

B101.01      1946   10/27/15 14580    UNITED PARCEL SERVI 11.1112.000.1112 5110     MCGRAW HILL SHIPPIN        0.00            60.50

B101.01      1947   10/27/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     C.OFFICE COPIER CON        0.00           200.00
B101.01      1947   10/27/15 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LIBRARY COPIER CONT        0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1948   10/27/15 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     OCTOBER TRASH REMOV        0.00           257.04

B101.01      1950   12/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           474.57

B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     CEDAR FOODS SCI            0.00             4.59
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     CEDAR FOODS SCI            0.00             5.35
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     PEARSON CFOODS             0.00             5.84
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     CA 60 USPS                 0.00             5.95
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     ACE STEM                   0.00             6.88
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     KELLOGG AD MEET            0.00           145.77
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B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 5990     USPS ENVELOPES             0.00           292.75
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACHPAY STOREY            0.00             9.54
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON STEM                0.00            10.59
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 3210     Z'S REST - EDINGTON        0.00            14.83
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     KEYBOARD - PATTY           0.00            15.50
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     ACE STEM                   0.00            26.50
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART MCCLURE            0.00            32.18
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     BC VISTAPRINT              0.00            39.18
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1271.000.1271 5710     STACKS BUS GAS             0.00            84.24
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00            92.93
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     NASCO STEM                 0.00           102.75
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 5990     ERICKSON APP               0.00           430.00
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS ENVELOPES             0.00           606.60
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11               B121.03  EAGRAPHICS BOOSTER         0.00           884.85
B101.01      1951   12/30/15 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 5910     USPS ENVELOPES             0.00           899.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,716.17

B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           122.34
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           122.34
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           236.39
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00            50.65
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  HARRISON                   0.00            54.66
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            55.99
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            61.18
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           111.97
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           118.49
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           672.88
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           839.80
B101.01      1952   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           844.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,290.94

B101.01      1953   12/30/15 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  JANUARY PREMIUMS           0.00         1,355.09

B101.01      1957   12/30/15 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     FUEL                       0.00           601.80

B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,150.56
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            67.24
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            78.30
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            79.62
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           111.47
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           134.47
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           702.27
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           930.86
B101.01      1958   12/30/15 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00         1,033.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,719.71

B101.01      1962   12/30/15 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINTENA                   0.00           377.25

B101.01      1965   01/28/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00        15,207.86
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B101.01      1966   01/28/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           273.79

B101.01      1967   01/28/16 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     12/28-01/27PHONE           0.00           287.34

B101.01      1968   01/28/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            16.61
B101.01      1968   01/28/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            20.26
B101.01      1968   01/28/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00            27.97
B101.01      1968   01/28/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            53.41
B101.01      1968   01/28/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         3,043.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,161.25

B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     USPS ENRICH LETTER         0.00             3.82
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS NEOLA                 0.00             7.05
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     FAMILY DOLLAR C.O.         0.00             9.00
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS CA-60                 0.00            13.00
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     STEM SUPPLIES              0.00            17.47
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     LAPTOP SCREEN              0.00           193.34
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 3190     WATER SAMPLE               0.00            20.05
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART SMITH              0.00            20.64
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 7410     MI CHAMBER HILL            0.00            37.50
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     S.SPECIALTY PYLE           0.00            54.05
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     AMAZON TECH SUPPLY         0.00            74.34
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 3210     SLEEP INN SCHAEDIG         0.00            90.99
B101.01      1969   01/28/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 3220     MASSP SCHAEDIG             0.00           129.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           670.25

B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           134.47
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           207.02
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           546.21
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           591.57
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           857.29
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           947.51
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            43.50
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            55.74
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.00
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.00
B101.01      1970   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,675.27

B101.01      1971   01/28/16 13860    SET SEG             11.1111.000.1111 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           224.00
B101.01      1971   01/28/16 13860    SET SEG             11.1232.000.1232 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           259.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           483.00

B101.01      1972   01/28/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER RENTAL              0.00           200.00
B101.01      1972   01/28/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER RENTAL              0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1973   01/28/16 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     JANUARY TRASH REMOV        0.00           276.10

B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)PER          0.00            47.18
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  JACOBUS(KEELER)PER         0.00            47.18
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B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(KEELER)SICK          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)SICK        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(POSTMA)PER          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)PER           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)PER           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)SICK          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)ADV         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PER          0.00           100.26
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PER          0.00           100.26
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1976   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,243.88

B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHLINDBERGPD            0.00            47.18
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARRPOSTMASICK             0.00            47.18
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODBAILEYSICK            0.00            47.18
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BAKERHUTCHISONSICK         0.00            94.36
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODMCGUIRESICK           0.00           106.16
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLEKEELERPERS             0.00           106.16
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DUNCANKEELERSCH BUS        0.00           106.16
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDSICK         0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDSICK         0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDSICK         0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDSICK         0.00           206.43
B101.01      1977   01/28/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDSICK         0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,441.74

B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(LAUERBALLARD)        0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(SNYDER)SICK           0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  JACOBUS(SNYDER)PER         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(RAYCRAFT)PER         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(LAUERBALLARD)        0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PER          0.00            47.18
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  (KEELER)ADJ                0.00            58.98
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B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  (KEELER)ADJ                0.00            58.98
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BARR(LAUERBALLARD)S        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(MACCOUXLEDUC        0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSON(ROOSEN)PER          0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)SCHL         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(FIEREK)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(FIEREK)SICK         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(SNYDER)PD            0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(HUTCHISON)PD         0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00            88.47
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)SICK          0.00            94.36
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PER          0.00           100.26
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)ADV          0.00           100.26
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEELER)LT        0.00           147.45
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1978   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,030.95

B101.01      1979   01/29/16 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  CURRENT PREMIUMS           0.00         1,605.61

B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            31.85
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00            33.62
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            43.50
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           350.34
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           386.61
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           478.48
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           521.54
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            75.65
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.00
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.00
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1980   01/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           159.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,372.80

B101.01      1986   01/31/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           561.90
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B101.01      1987   02/24/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     AUTO FUEL                  0.00           470.28

B101.01      1988   02/24/16 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     1/28-2/27 PHONE            0.00           288.36

B101.01      1989   02/24/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FTBALL          0.00            15.87
B101.01      1989   02/24/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AV             0.00            19.73
B101.01      1989   02/24/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH ST              0.00            70.57
B101.01      1989   02/24/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 E M-134                0.00           191.84
B101.01      1989   02/24/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH ST.             0.00         4,840.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,138.86

B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            63.70
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            78.30
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           126.08
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           780.31
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           965.66
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           991.75
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,078.90
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           134.47
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      1990   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           159.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,809.56

B101.01      1991   02/24/16 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  MARCH PREMIUMS             0.00         1,621.22

B101.01      1992   02/24/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER CONTRACT FEB        0.00           200.00
B101.01      1992   02/24/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER CONTRACT FEB        0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      1993   02/24/16 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL              0.00           276.10

B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            34.80
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.99
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.99
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  EDINGTON                   0.00           201.71
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            71.66
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.01
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           111.47
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           780.31
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           956.96
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00         1,021.17
B101.01      1995   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,059.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,790.03

B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(KEELER)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(BAILEY)SICK        0.00            47.18
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(JAMES)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)PER           0.00            47.18
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B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(HUTCHN)SCH BU        0.00            85.52
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PER          0.00           100.26
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(LINDBERG)SI        0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(KEELER)SCH B        0.00           106.16
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBLIST(KEILHOLTZ)        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1997   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,140.06

B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  JACOBUS(SNYDER)PD          0.00            41.08
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARR(HUTCHISON)SICK        0.00            44.23
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)PD            0.00            47.18
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(KEELER)SICK           0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(KEELER)SCHL        0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSON(SNYDER)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSON(ROOSEN)PERS         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(KEELER)PERS          0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(POSTMA)ADV         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(ROOSEN)ADV           0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(KEELER)SCHL        0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(POSTMA)SICK         0.00           106.16
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
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B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      1998   02/24/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,428.85

B101.01      2001   02/29/16 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.04  JR HI BB COACH             0.00         1,122.71

B101.01      2002   02/29/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00        11,664.26

B101.01      2003   02/29/16 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINT                      0.00           699.19

B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     TEACHER PAY SMITH          0.00             3.00
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS CA-60                 0.00             6.70
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     PEARSON CEDAR FOODS        0.00             8.91
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON IZZARD              0.00            10.10
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON IZZARD              0.00            10.36
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     NASCO SCIENCE              0.00            32.17
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WALMART SCIENCE            0.00            36.58
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00            37.14
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     QUILL CLOUD                0.00            39.73
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1122.194.1122 5110     AMAZON WALCH               0.00            14.66
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     FAM DOLLAR MCLEOD          0.00            21.20
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     AMAZON SCIENCE             0.00            48.00
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     QUAVERMUSIC JAMES          0.00         1,560.00
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     WALMART C.O.               0.00            54.06
B101.01      2004   02/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     C.O. SCHOOL SPECIAL        0.00            70.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,952.93

B101.01      2009   02/29/16 14020    ST IGNACE NEWS      11.1231.000.1231 5990     BOARD SEAT                 0.00            84.40

B101.01      2010   03/31/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           424.35

B101.01      2011   03/31/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           597.09

B101.01      2012   03/31/16 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     22816                      0.00           288.36

B101.01      2013   03/31/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     S BEACH ST FOOTBL          0.00            15.87
B101.01      2013   03/31/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     STATE AVE                  0.00            19.02
B101.01      2013   03/31/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 S BEACH                 0.00            60.22
B101.01      2013   03/31/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 M134                   0.00           204.52
B101.01      2013   03/31/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 S BEACH                 0.00         3,819.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,118.99
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B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS OFFICE                0.00             1.42
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     TEACHER PAY BROOD          0.00             3.00
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1125.000.1651 3220     MACUL CONFERNCE            0.00           780.00
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS CA-60                 0.00             6.80
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS OFFICE                0.00             7.64
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00             9.83
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     CEDAR PANTRY PEARSO        0.00            11.78
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART PEARSON            0.00            14.16
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1212.000.1212 5110     SUNOCO KEELER              0.00            15.30
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WALMART PEARSON            0.00            17.34
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     CEDAR FOODS PEARSON        0.00            21.64
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     QUILLL HESTER              0.00            23.73
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1271.000.1271 5710     SUNOCO SCHAEDIG            0.00            25.70
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 4120     ERICKSON APP WASHER        0.00            27.95
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1212.000.1212 5110     AMAZON KEELER              0.00            31.91
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     CEDAR FOODS STOREY         0.00           136.78
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1125.000.1651 3220     SCIENCE CONFERENCE         0.00           137.50
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00            92.96
B101.01      2014   03/31/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 4110     WALKERINDUSTRIAL           0.00           204.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,570.29

B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           122.34
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           122.34
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00           223.95
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00           445.89
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            55.99
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            61.18
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           118.49
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           595.20
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           627.05
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           812.70
B101.01      2015   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           975.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,160.91

B101.01      2016   03/31/16 13860    SET SEG             11.1113.000.1113 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           311.42
B101.01      2016   03/31/16 13860    SET SEG             11.1111.000.1111 2150.01  VISION CLAIMS              0.00           685.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           996.97

B101.01      2017   03/31/16 14580    UNITED PARCEL SERVI 11               B121.03  KRIS                       0.00            61.24

B101.01      2018   03/31/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COPIER MARCH               0.00           200.00
B101.01      2018   03/31/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     COPIER MARCH               0.00           344.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      2019   03/31/16 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH REMOVAL              0.00           276.10

B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(SNYDER)PD             0.00            80.80
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKER(SNYDER)SICK          0.00            94.36
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(SNYDER)PERS         0.00           100.26
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKER(POSTMA)ADV          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(DUNCAN)PERS          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLURE(ROOSEN)SICK        0.00           106.16
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B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSON(KEELER)SCH         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVIS(ROOSEN)SICK          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2023   03/22/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,734.28

B101.01      2024   03/22/16 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  APRIL PREMIUMS             0.00         1,607.84

B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            71.66
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            87.01
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00            95.55
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.99
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           422.18
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           923.63
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           948.26
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00         1,114.72
B101.01      2025   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00         1,155.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,267.19

B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(PRESTON)SCH        0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUS(PRESTON)SCH        0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCH(DUNCAN)SCHL          0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(GLASHAW)SICK         0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(SNYDER)PD            0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  NON CANCEL                 0.00            47.18
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PERS         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITH(GLASHAW)SCHL         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
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B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)SIC        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFER(CLOUD)LT         0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(SNYDER)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(SNYDER)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(SNYDER)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(SNYDER)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(ROOSEN)PD           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(BAILEY)SCHL          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(BAILEY)SCHL          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)SCHL          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROOD(ROOSEN)SCHL          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEOD(SNYDER)SCHL         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARD(HASKEMIELKE)        0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DUNCAN(ROOSEN)PERS         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREY(HASKEMIELKE)        0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLE(BAILEY)PD             0.00           106.16
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2027   03/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALIST(KEILHOLTZ        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,216.40

B101.01      2030   03/31/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     31516 BUS FUEL             0.00           627.64

B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            50.43
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1252.000.1252 3140.01  SNYDER                     0.00            63.70
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            78.30
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            50.43
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            63.70
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           974.35
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           991.75
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00         1,003.25
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,138.62
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           156.59
B101.01      2031   03/31/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           557.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,403.56

B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERBAILEYPD          0.00            47.18
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHSNYDERPD              0.00            47.18
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPD             0.00            47.18
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B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERSNYDERPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONLINDBERGPERS         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPD             0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPD             0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHSNYDERPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHSNYDERPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERGLASHAWPD         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERGLASHAWPD         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARRPRESTONPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARRPRESTONPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODROOSENPERS            0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODROOSENSCLBUS          0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVISSCHAEDIGSCHBUS        0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DUNCANPOSTMAPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARDPIERSONSCHBUS        0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLUREHUFFPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLUREHUFFPD              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLUREROOSENADV           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEODSNYDERPD             0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLEBAILEYADV              0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUBCLOUDCO        0.00           106.16
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUBCLOUDCP        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  ROTATING SUBCLOUDCO        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2033   03/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,293.07

B101.01      2034   03/25/16 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     SUPPLIES                   0.00            45.69
B101.01      2034   03/25/16 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINTENANCE                0.00           359.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           404.88

B101.01      2037   04/29/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     FUEL                       0.00           262.31

B101.01      2038   04/29/16 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     PHONE MAR 28               0.00           288.36

B101.01      2039   04/29/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 BEACH                   0.00         4,667.92
B101.01      2039   04/29/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            15.87
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B101.01      2039   04/29/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 STATE                  0.00            19.02
B101.01      2039   04/29/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 BEACH                   0.00            54.84
B101.01      2039   04/29/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 M134                   0.00           139.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,897.53

B101.01      2040   04/29/16 11040    COACHEZ             11.1293.000.1293 3190.01  SPRING COACHES             0.00        12,592.65

B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 4120     SEARS TAX CREDIT           0.00           -25.02
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS                       0.00             1.64
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 5990     FAM DOLLAR BLDING          0.00             7.95
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     PBD*CEE STOREY             0.00             8.00
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS                       0.00             8.10
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 3190     USPS WATER SAMPLE          0.00             8.33
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     CEDAR FOODS PEARSON        0.00             8.59
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     FAM DOLLAR READ            0.00            12.00
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     EVERY ELECTRIC SMIT        0.00            23.76
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS                       0.00            59.60
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     NASCO PYLE                 0.00            66.66
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1284.000.1284 4120     CHRBK SCREENS              0.00           176.06
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1261.000.1261 4120     SEARS WASHER               0.00           442.00
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1125.000.1651 3220     SPRINGHILL MACUL           0.00           802.24
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1212.000.1212 5110     FIRED UP KEELER            0.00            29.68
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     JOANN'S STOREY             0.00            43.40
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 3430     USPS C.O. STAMPS           0.00            49.00
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     NASCO SMITH                0.00            50.14
B101.01      2041   04/29/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1232.000.1232 5910     QUILL C.O.                 0.00            75.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,847.37

B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00           289.00
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           347.98
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           537.90
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           636.98
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            17.40
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            17.40
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKER                     0.00            34.80
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.96
B101.01      2042   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           234.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,233.51

B101.01      2043   04/29/16 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  MAY PREMIUMS               0.00         1,608.34

B101.01      2044   04/29/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LIB COPIER LEASE           0.00           344.00
B101.01      2044   04/29/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     CO COPIER LEASE            0.00           200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      2045   04/29/16 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     MARCH TRASH                0.00           276.10

B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  STOREYROOSENPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  MCLEODLINDBERGPERS         0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  PEARSONMIELKESCH BU        0.00           106.16
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B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  BARRPOSTMAPERS             0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKERPOSTMAPERS           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONPOSTMASICK           0.00           106.16
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.43
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
B101.01      2048   04/29/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,087.86

B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHROOSENRATE ADJ        0.00            11.79
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUSPRESTONRATE         0.00            11.79
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODBAILEYRATE ADJ        0.00            17.68
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  JACOBUSSNYDERRATE A        0.00            17.68
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALCHSNYDERPD              0.00            44.21
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1122.194.1122 3110.01  WALCHSCHAEDIGPD            0.00            58.95
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLESNYDERCOACH            0.00            80.76
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  KROMERLATE REC             0.00            82.53
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKERPOSTMAPERS           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  PRESTONLATE                0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEDIGLATE               0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  SNYDERLATE                 0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  ROOSENLATE                 0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARDPOSTMASICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  POSTMALATE                 0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLUREROOSENADV           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  CLOUDLATE                  0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  KEILHOLTZLATE              0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2049   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,888.03

B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            59.37
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            62.10
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           115.00
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           619.16
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           771.80
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B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00           773.96
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           905.41
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,055.70
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           118.74
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           135.70
B101.01      2050   04/30/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           163.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,780.82

B101.01      2052   04/29/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1261.000.1261 5530     PROPANE                    0.00        11,445.72

B101.01      2058   05/30/16 11640    GORDON FOOD SERVICE 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINT                      0.00           440.45

B101.01      2063   06/27/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     BUS FUEL                   0.00           571.75

B101.01      2064   06/27/16 10940    CENTURYLINK         11.1261.000.1261 3410     MAY STATEMENT              0.00           312.87

B101.01      2065   06/27/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     FOOTBALL                   0.00            15.87
B101.01      2065   06/27/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     620 W STATE AVE            0.00            16.48
B101.01      2065   06/27/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     89 BEACH ST                0.00            51.59
B101.01      2065   06/27/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     261 M-134                  0.00            69.15
B101.01      2065   06/27/16 11020    CLOVERLAND ELECTRIC 11.1261.000.1261 5520     45 BEACH ST                0.00         3,939.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,092.37

B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     LAMINATION DEPOT           0.00         1,294.90
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     CHILDREN KEELER            0.00         2,099.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     TEACH PAY BROOD            0.00             2.50
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS CA-60                 0.00             4.76
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     KFC HILL                   0.00             5.30
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1241.000.1241 5910     USPS THANK YOUS            0.00             7.42
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11               B121.03  A.J. GAS REIMBURSE         0.00            10.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     MARATHON HILL              0.00            38.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1113.000.1113 5110     TEACH PAY STOREY           0.00            38.57
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     CEDAR FOODS STOREY         0.00            38.61
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1112.000.1112 5110     CEDAR FOODS PYLE           0.00            22.95
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     STAR LINE GOLF             0.00            54.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1293.000.1293 3210     STAR LINE GOLF             0.00           108.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     MSBO HILL                  0.00           150.00
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1111.000.1111 5110     BLICK ART PEARSON          0.00           170.11
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11.1252.000.1252 3220     AMWAY HILL                 0.00           175.51
B101.01      2066   06/27/16 12140    JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 11               B121.03  USPS DETOUR                0.00           290.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,509.88

B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  BAKERSNYDERPERS            0.00            94.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLEPRESTONSICK            0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  PYLEHUTCHISONINSTR         0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  BROODROOSENPERS            0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANLINDBERGCURRC        0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONSCHAEDIGJURY         0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  DAVISLINDBERGSICK          0.00           106.11
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B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENPERS           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONRAYCRAFTCOACH        0.00            58.95
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKERSNYDERPERS           0.00            58.95
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  BARRRAYCRAFTADV            0.00            58.95
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2067   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,777.00

B101.01      2068   06/27/16 13860    SET SEG             11               B451.03  JULY BILLING               0.00         1,728.74

B101.01      2069   06/27/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1241.000.1241 5910     454 COPIER                 0.00           344.00
B101.01      2069   06/27/16 14718    US BANK EQUIPMENT F 11.1232.000.1232 5910     754 COPIER                 0.00           200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           544.00

B101.01      2070   06/27/16 14780    WASTE MANAGEMENT    11.1261.000.1261 3840     TRASH PICKUP               0.00           276.10

B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           747.79
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           766.64
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           837.80
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00           891.32
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00         1,180.68
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  EDINGTON                   0.00            16.80
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00            78.98
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.90
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           173.90
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.00
B101.01      2073   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            86.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,071.77

B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.02  HESTER                     0.00           545.76
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3140     WALKERKNAPP                0.00           617.36
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B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  KEELER                     0.00           763.40
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           927.96
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1241.000.1241 3140.01  EDINGTON                   0.00           996.18
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1601 3110.02  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            60.87
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1132 3110     WALKERKNAPP                0.00            69.56
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.04  WALKERKNAPP                0.00            86.95
B101.01      2075   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1232.000.1232 3140.01  RICKLEY                    0.00           117.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,185.04

B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1125.000.1701 3110.01  WALKERSNYDERPERS           0.00            29.47
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONSNYDERJURY           0.00            49.28
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  JACOBUSJAMESPERS           0.00            58.95
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  WILSONROOSENCOACH          0.00            58.95
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SMITHROOSENPERS            0.00           106.11
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  IZZARDPOSTMASICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1113.000.1113 3110.01  MCCLUREROOSENPERS          0.00           106.11
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  DUNCANROOSENSICK           0.00           106.11
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1112.000.1112 3110.01  CYMBALISTKEILHOLTZL        0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
B101.01      2077   06/27/16 13380    PESG LLC            11.1111.000.1111 3110.01  SCHAEFFERCLOUDLT           0.00           206.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,128.53

B101.01      2078   06/30/16 10400    AUTORE OIL CO       11.1271.000.1271 5710     61516 FUEL                 0.00           477.18

B101.01      8801   11/30/15 13780    SCOTT BARR          11.1293.000.1293 3210     AD MTG MILEAGE/BRID        0.00           315.05
B101.01      8801 V 11/30/15 13780    SCOTT BARR          11.1293.000.1293 3210     AD MTG MILEAGE/BRID        0.00          -315.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     12303   03/01/16 12960    MSBOA               11.1112.000.1112 7410     MS REGISTRATION            0.00           170.00
B101.01     12303   03/01/16 12960    MSBOA               11.1113.000.1113 7410     HS REGISTRATION            0.00           170.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           340.00

B101.01     35534 V 08/08/13 12090    JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY 11               B402     CUSTOM CERTIFICATE         0.00           -53.75

B101.01     35860 V 03/26/14 11780    HANK MCCLURE        11.1125.000.1349 3210     FIRST ROBOTICS-FUEL        0.00           -40.53

B101.01     35900 V 05/02/14 11720    GRETCHEN STOREY     11.1113.000.1113 3210     PASST-MILEAGE              0.00           -39.20
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B101.01     36301 V 02/24/15 12095    JONI IZZARD         11.1113.000.1113 3210      TO PICKFORD THRU2/        0.00           -25.30

B101.01     36476 V 06/30/15 10239    AMERICAN ATHLETIX L 11.1261.000.1261 4120     BLEACHER REPAIRS           0.00       -18,890.00

B101.01     36480   07/06/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  MONTHLY SERVICE            0.00         9,000.00
B101.01     36480   07/06/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  DISCOUNT                   0.00           -90.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,910.00

B101.01     36481   07/10/15 10120    AFLAC               11               B451.04  JULY PREMIUMS              0.00           596.26

B101.01     36482   07/10/15 10719    BLUE CARE NETWORK   11               B451.02  JULY PREMIUMS              0.00        13,836.16

B101.01     36483   07/10/15 11000    CLARK TWP SEWAGE SY 11.1261.000.1261 3830     4/1-6/30 WATER/SEWE        0.00         7,762.50

B101.01     36484   07/10/15 12080    JOES LAWN SERVICE   11.1261.000.1261 3890     6/1-6/26 LAWN CARE         0.00         1,575.00

B101.01     36485   07/10/15 13300    PAETEC              11.1261.000.1261 3410     JULY TELEPHONE             0.00           101.49

B101.01     36486   07/10/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1125.000.1601 3210     HESTER,5/26,6/1,6/2        0.00            60.36
B101.01     36486   07/10/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1271.000.1271 5710     SCHOOL TRUCK FUEL          0.00            65.00
B101.01     36486   07/10/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1232.000.1232 3210     RANDY,ISD 5/22 6/11        0.00            69.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           194.36

B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1271.000.1271 3930     PHYSICAL FLEET             0.00           552.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     BOILER & MACHINE           0.00         1,204.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     GENERAL LIABILITY          0.00         1,663.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     INLAND MARINE              0.00         2,166.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1271.000.1271 3930     LIABILITY FLEET            0.00         2,591.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     EXCESS LIABILITY           0.00         2,822.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     ERRORS & OMISSION          0.00         2,828.00
B101.01     36487   07/16/15 13860    SET SEG             11.1261.000.1261 3910     PROPERTY                   0.00        14,976.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        28,802.00

B101.01     36488   07/16/15 10380    AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     JULY WIRELESS              0.00           203.80

B101.01     36489   07/16/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 4110     WINDOW SCREEN              0.00             7.45
B101.01     36489   07/16/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 5990     PAINT                      0.00            33.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.44

B101.01     36490   07/16/15 10840    CEDARVILLE FOODS    11.1112.000.1112 5110     LINKS                      0.00             6.98

B101.01     36491   07/16/15 10999    CLARK TOWNSHIP      11.1231.000.1231 3190     SUMMER TAX BILLING         0.00        10,794.00

B101.01     36492   07/16/15 11460    EVENING NEWS        11.1231.000.1231 3190     COUNSELO/SCIENCE T         0.00           897.12

B101.01     36493   07/16/15 11490    EXPLORELEARNING     11.1284.000.1284 3450     GIZMOS MATH/SCIENCE        0.00         3,080.75
B101.01     36493 V 07/16/15 11490    EXPLORELEARNING     11.1284.000.1284 3450     GIZMOS MATH/SCIENCE        0.00        -3,080.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     36494   07/16/15 11580    FRONTLINE PLACEMENT 11.1284.000.1284 3450     15-16 AESOP SERVICE        0.00           337.30

B101.01     36495   07/16/15 11586    GAME TIME ATHLETICS 11.1261.000.1261 5990     TURF AEROSOL PAINT         0.00           539.25
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B101.01     36496   07/16/15 11819    HUNGERFORD NICHOLS  11.1231.000.1231 3180     AUDITING SERVICES          0.00         2,500.00

B101.01     36497   07/16/15 12800    MI ASSOC OF SCHOOL  11.1231.000.1231 7410     15-16 MEMBERSHIP           0.00         1,038.00

B101.01     36498   07/16/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LIBRARY COPIER MAIN        0.00           142.16
B101.01     36498   07/16/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     C OFFICE COPIER MAI        0.00            37.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           180.09

B101.01     36499   07/16/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1284.000.1284 6420     6 DELL LATITUDES           0.00         3,185.76

B101.01     36500   07/16/15 13160    NMSBO               11.1232.000.1232 7410     MEMBERSHIP DUES-HIL        0.00            30.00

B101.01     36501   07/16/15 13980    SPRINT              11.1261.000.1261 3410     JULY CELL-681977650        0.00            13.96

B101.01     36502   07/16/15 14020    ST IGNACE NEWS      11.1231.000.1231 3190     BUDGET HEARING AD          0.00            23.25
B101.01     36502   07/16/15 14020    ST IGNACE NEWS      11.1231.000.1231 3190     COUNSELOR TEACHING         0.00            50.00
B101.01     36502   07/16/15 14020    ST IGNACE NEWS      11.1231.000.1231 3190     SCIENCE TEACHER AD         0.00            56.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           129.50

B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             0.22
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1241.000.1241 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             0.57
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1651 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             1.34
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1821 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             1.72
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1293.000.1293 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             1.93
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1212.000.1212 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             2.87
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1601 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             5.16
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1241.000.1241 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             6.32
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1122.194.1122 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00             8.41
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1252.000.1252 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            11.88
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            13.14
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1112.000.1112 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            13.17
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1111.000.1111 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            13.66
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1232.000.1232 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            16.24
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1293.000.1293 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            28.13
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1112.000.1112 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            46.24
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            72.61
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1111.000.1111 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00            74.43
B101.01     36505   07/16/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1271.000.1271 2840     1ST QUARTER                0.00           106.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           424.98

B101.01     36506   07/16/15 10740    BP                  11.1271.000.1271 5710     FEE CREDIT                 0.00           -75.00
B101.01     36506   07/16/15 10740    BP                  11.1271.000.1271 5710     TAX EXEMPT FILING F        0.00             0.60
B101.01     36506   07/16/15 10740    BP                  11.1271.000.1271 5710     TAX EXEMPT FILING F        0.00             1.15
B101.01     36506   07/16/15 10740    BP                  11               B131.04  HUMANITIES TRIP            0.00            59.79
B101.01     36506   07/16/15 10740    BP                  11               B131.04  BBALL TEAM CAMP            0.00           114.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           101.45

B101.01     36507   07/23/15 10120    AFLAC               11               B451.04  JULY PREMIUMS              0.00           596.26

B101.01     36508   07/23/15 10719    BLUE CARE NETWORK   11               B461     JULY PREMIUMS              0.00        25,177.42
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B101.01     36509   07/23/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11               B402     JUNE SE TRANSPORTAT        0.00         6,094.29

B101.01     36510   07/23/15 12960    MSBOA               11.1112.000.1112 7410     MS 15-16 MEMBERSHIP        0.00           275.00
B101.01     36510   07/23/15 12960    MSBOA               11.1113.000.1113 7410     15-16 HS MEMBERSHIP        0.00           275.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           550.00

B101.01     36511   07/27/15 13198    O CONNORS           11.1261.000.1261 4120     FORD RANGER                0.00         3,500.00

B101.01     36512   08/03/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  MONTHLY SERVICES           0.00         9,270.00
B101.01     36512   08/03/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11               B121.03  PRESCHOOL CLEANING         0.00            55.80
B101.01     36512   08/03/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  PRESCHOOL CLEANING         0.00           -93.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,232.55

B101.01     36513   08/03/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1271.000.1271 5710     BW                         0.00            35.28

B101.01     36514   08/13/15 10181    ALBERT HEATING & CO 11.1261.000.1261 4120     BOILER LINE REPAIRS        0.00         3,208.00

B101.01     36515   08/13/15 10380    AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     7/1-7/31 WIRELESS          0.00           201.77

B101.01     36516   08/13/15 10740    BP                  11.1271.000.1271 5710     VBALL-RICKLEY-MIVCA        0.00            21.81

B101.01     36517   08/13/15 10795    CDW GOVERNMENT      11.1284.000.1284 3450     GOOGLE CHROME LICEN        0.00         1,680.00

B101.01     36518   08/13/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 5990     MAINTENANCE SUPPLY         0.00            24.95

B101.01     36519   08/13/15 11090    DALCO               11.1261.000.1261 5990     ANTIBACTERIAL SOAPS        0.00           460.94

B101.01     36520   08/13/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1231.000.1231 7410     SCHOOL OF CHOICE PO        0.00            99.08

B101.01     36521   08/13/15 11580    FRONTLINE PLACEMENT 11.1284.000.1284 3450     APPLITRACK RECRUTIN        0.00           160.00

B101.01     36522   08/13/15 11900    JF AHERN CO         11.1261.000.1261 3190     27 EXTINGUISHER INS        0.00           365.55

B101.01     36523   08/13/15 12080    JOES LAWN SERVICE   11.1261.000.1261 3890     7/2-7/27 LAWN MOWIN        0.00         1,250.00

B101.01     36524   08/13/15 12320    KRIS HILL           11.1261.000.1261 5990     TAILGATE CABLES            0.00            20.00

B101.01     36525 V 08/13/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     GRADE3 MATH TEMPLAT        0.00          -153.21
B101.01     36525   08/13/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     GRADE3 MATH TEMPLAT        0.00           153.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     36526   08/13/15 12800    MI ASSOC OF SCHOOL  11.1231.000.1231 7410     2015-16 RURAL FEES         0.00            50.00

B101.01     36527   08/13/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LIBRARY COPIER MAIN        0.00             6.50
B101.01     36527   08/13/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     C.OFFICE COPIER MAI        0.00            14.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.75

B101.01     36528   08/13/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1284.000.1284 6420     25 LAB DELL COMPUTE        0.00         8,586.50
B101.01     36528   08/13/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1241.000.1241 5910     K-12 ADMIN COMPUTER        0.00           470.65
B101.01     36528   08/13/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1232.000.1232 5910     ADMIN,PAYABLES COMP        0.00           941.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,998.45
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B101.01     36529   08/13/15 13300    PAETEC              11.1261.000.1261 3410     AUGUST PHONE               0.00            95.54

B101.01     36530   08/13/15 13520    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN 11.1284.000.1284 3450     ACCELER. READ RENEW        0.00         2,387.00

B101.01     36531   08/13/15 13765    SCHOOLMATE          11.1111.000.1111 5110     1ST/2ND GR. PLANNER        0.00           119.35
B101.01     36531   08/13/15 13765    SCHOOLMATE          11.1111.000.1111 5110     3-5TH GRADE PLANNER        0.00           180.90
B101.01     36531   08/13/15 13765    SCHOOLMATE          11.1111.000.1111 5110     KINDERGARTEN JOURNA        0.00            96.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           396.50

B101.01     36532   08/13/15 14740    VALIC               11.1232.000.1232 1111     SCHAEDIG ANNUITY           0.00         1,000.00
B101.01     36532   08/13/15 14740    VALIC               11.1252.000.1252 1111     HILL ANNUITY               0.00         3,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,000.00

B101.01     36533   08/17/15 14720    US POSTAL SERVICE   11.1231.000.1231 5990     BACK TO SCHL NEWSLT        0.00            96.60

B101.01     36534   08/17/15 14720    US POSTAL SERVICE   11.1231.000.1231 5990     HESSEL NEWSLETR            0.00            58.33

B101.01     36535   08/17/15 10600    BECKY WALCH         11.1122.194.1122 5110     SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES        0.00           125.50

B101.01     36536   08/18/15 14720    US POSTAL SERVICE   11.1231.000.1231 5990     ADJ BULK MAILING           0.00            63.09

B101.01     36537   08/21/15 10120    AFLAC               11               B451.04  AUGUST PREMIUMS            0.00           596.26

B101.01     36538   08/21/15 10600    BECKY WALCH         11.1122.194.1122 2310     1/2 TUITION REIMBUR        0.00         1,552.50

B101.01     36539   08/21/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1125.000.1651 8210     GIZMOS SCIENCE/MATH        0.00         1,540.38

B101.01     36540   08/21/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS MATH SUPPLIES           0.00           744.66
B101.01     36540   08/21/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     ELEM MATH SUPPLIES         0.00         2,266.71
B101.01     36540 V 08/21/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS MATH SUPPLIES           0.00          -744.66
B101.01     36540 V 08/21/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     ELEM MATH SUPPLIES         0.00        -2,266.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

B101.01     36541   08/21/15 13050    NATIONAL SCHOOL FOR 11.1241.000.1241 5910     BUS NOTES                  0.00           211.20

B101.01     36542   08/21/15 13980    SPRINT              11.1261.000.1261 3410     JULY CELLULAR              0.00            13.97

B101.01     36543   08/31/15 10180    ALL PHASE ELECTRIC  11.1261.000.1261 4120     BASE,COVER, ELBOW          0.00            27.61

B101.01     36544   08/31/15 10757    BRETTS REPAIR       11.1271.000.1271 3190.03  VAN OIL CHANGE             0.00            54.47

B101.01     36545   08/31/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1252.000.1252 8220     Q1 BUSINESS SERVICE        0.00         1,500.00

B101.01     36546   08/31/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1271.000.1271 5710     SCHOOL TRUCK 8/13          0.00            56.52

B101.01     36547   08/31/15 14825    WIZS REPAIR         11.1271.000.1271 3190.03  2013 BUS EXHAUST RE        0.00           121.00

B101.01     36548   09/03/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  JANITORIAL CONTRACT        0.00         9,177.30

B101.01     36549   09/03/15 13300    PAETEC              11.1261.000.1261 3410     AUGUST TELEPHONE           0.00            93.19

B101.01     36550   09/08/15 10239    AMERICAN ATHLETIX L 11.1261.000.1261 4120     BLEACHER SAFETY UPG        0.00        18,426.00
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B101.01     36551   09/08/15 10540    BATTLE CREEK  MATH  11.1111.000.1111 5110     2ND GR SCIENCE SUPP        0.00            43.95
B101.01     36551   09/08/15 10540    BATTLE CREEK  MATH  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS SCIENCE JOURNALS        0.00           310.02
B101.01     36551   09/08/15 10540    BATTLE CREEK  MATH  11.1111.000.1111 5110     ELEM SCIENCE JOURNA        0.00           546.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           900.30

B101.01     36552   09/08/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 5990     VBALL SCREWS/BOLTS         0.00             8.49
B101.01     36552   09/08/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 5990     PAINT,MISC SUPPLIES        0.00           118.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           127.43

B101.01     36553   09/08/15 12080    JOES LAWN SERVICE   11.1261.000.1261 3190     MOW & TRIM THRU 8/2        0.00         1,700.00

B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1261.000.1261 5990     3 NAME PLATES              0.00            36.00
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COFFICE COPIER MAIN        0.00           121.22
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.1241 5910     LIBRARY COPIER MAIN        0.00           154.78
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1111.000.1111 5110     WHITE COPIER PAPER         0.00           295.00
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1112.000.1112 5110     WHITE COPIER PAPER         0.00           295.00
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1113.000.1113 5110     WHITE COPIER PAPER         0.00           295.00
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1241.000.1241 5910     WHITE COPIER PAPER         0.00           295.00
B101.01     36554   09/08/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     WHITE COPIER PAPER         0.00           295.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,787.00

B101.01     36555   09/08/15 14020    ST IGNACE NEWS      11.1231.000.1231 3190     MUSIC TEACHER AD           0.00            31.25

B101.01     36556   09/08/15 14340    TAYLOR LUMBER CO    11.1261.000.1261 4110     AIR FILTERS,CEIL TI        0.00           187.94

B101.01     36557   09/10/15 13640    RYAN WILSON         11.1112.000.1112 5110     SCHOOL SUPPLIES            0.00           115.65

B101.01     36558   09/15/15 10322    APPLE INC           11               B402     JACOBUS;13"MACBOOK         0.00           989.00

B101.01     36559   09/15/15 10380    AT&T MOBILITY       11.1261.000.1261 3410     AUGUST CELLULAR            0.00           201.77

B101.01     36560   09/15/15 10740    BP                  11.1271.000.1271 5710     TAX EXEMPT FILING F        0.00             0.32
B101.01     36560   09/15/15 10740    BP                  11.1227.000.1227 3210     JACOBUS;TESTING TRA        0.00            19.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            20.31

B101.01     36561   09/15/15 12159    JULIE DAVIS         11.1111.000.1111 5110     SCHOOL SUPPLIES            0.00           125.00

B101.01     36562   09/15/15 12204    KATRINA CYMBALIST   11.1112.000.1112 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            81.05

B101.01     36563   09/15/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1284.000.1284 6420     6TH DELL MOBILE CAR        0.00         1,333.79
B101.01     36563   09/15/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1284.000.1284 6420      10 STAFF DELL COMP        0.00         5,309.60
B101.01     36563   09/15/15 13110    NETECH CORPORATION  11.1284.000.1284 6420     70 MS DELL CHROMEBK        0.00        18,563.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        25,206.69

B101.01     36564   09/15/15 14660    UP TIRE INC         11.1271.000.1271 5730     BUS 2006 2 NEW TIRE        0.00           605.09

B101.01     36565   09/15/15 14700    UPSBO               11.1252.000.1252 7410     2015-16 MEMBER DUES        0.00            25.00

B101.01     36566   09/15/15 14825    WIZS REPAIR         11.1271.000.1271 3190.03  BUS2014 FUEL TANKRE        0.00            63.00
B101.01     36566   09/15/15 14825    WIZS REPAIR         11.1271.000.1271 3190.03  BUS2006 CHG 2 TIRES        0.00           233.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           296.00
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B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             0.22
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1241.000.1241 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             0.57
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1651 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             1.34
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1821 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             1.72
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1293.000.1293 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             1.93
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1212.000.1212 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             2.87
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1125.000.1601 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             5.16
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1241.000.1241 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             6.32
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1122.194.1122 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00             8.41
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1252.000.1252 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            11.88
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            13.14
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1112.000.1112 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            13.17
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1111.000.1111 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            13.66
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1232.000.1232 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            16.24
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1293.000.1293 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            28.13
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1112.000.1112 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            46.24
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1113.000.1113 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            72.61
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1111.000.1111 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00            74.43
B101.01     36567   09/15/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1271.000.1271 2840     QTRLY WORKERS COMP         0.00           106.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           424.98

B101.01     36568   09/22/15 10120    AFLAC               11               B451.04  SEPTEMBER PREMIUMS         0.00           479.62

B101.01     36569   09/22/15 10719    BLUE CARE NETWORK   11               B451.02  OCT. INSURAN PREMIU        0.00        12,278.90

B101.01     36570   09/22/15 11000    CLARK TWP SEWAGE SY 11.1261.000.1261 3830     SEWER 7/1-9/30/15          0.00         7,762.50

B101.01     36571   09/22/15 11254    DEAN BOILER INC     11.1261.000.1261 4120     SERVICE BOILER             0.00           946.00

B101.01     36572   09/22/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1112.000.1112 3220     FALL CONFERENCE-MS         0.00           350.00
B101.01     36572   09/22/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1271.000.1271 3190     BUS DRIVER TRAINING        0.00           120.00
B101.01     36572   09/22/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1113.000.1113 3220     FALL CONFERENCE-HS         0.00           490.00
B101.01     36572   09/22/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1111.000.1111 3220     FALL CONFERENCE-ELE        0.00           560.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,520.00

B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS MATH JOURNALS           0.00           744.66
B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     GRADE 3 TEMPLATES          0.00           144.54
B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MATH 6 JOURNALS            0.00           429.14
B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1111.000.1111 5110     ELEM MATH JOURNALS         0.00         2,266.71
B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS JOURNALS CREDIT         0.00          -744.66
B101.01     36573   09/22/15 12710    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  11.1112.000.1112 5110     MS MATH BOOKS RETUR        0.00          -210.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,630.03

B101.01     36574   09/22/15 13800    SECREST WARDLE LYNC 11.1231.000.1231 3170     LEGAL CLAIM-ADAIR          0.00            31.53

B101.01     36575   09/22/15 13980    SPRINT              11.1261.000.1261 3410     CELLULAR ENDING 9/8        0.00            13.13

B101.01     36576   09/29/15 10600    BECKY WALCH         11.1122.194.1122 3210     MILEAGE TO ISD             0.00            40.25

B101.01     36577   09/29/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1284.000.1284 3450     MCCREL WALKTHRU REN        0.00           235.00
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B101.01     36578   09/29/15 11819    HUNGERFORD NICHOLS  11.1231.000.1231 3180     6/30/15 AUDIT SERVI        0.00         2,000.00

B101.01     36579   09/29/15 11839    ILLUMINATE EDUCATIO 11.1241.000.1241 3220     EDINGTON;FALL CONFE        0.00           249.00

B101.01     36580   09/29/15 11940    JILL MCLEOD         11.1111.000.1111 3210     ADAPTIVE SCH TRAINI        0.00            80.50

B101.01     36581   09/29/15 12094    JONI BURGER         11.1113.000.1113 4120     TRUMPET & TROMBONE         0.00           370.00

B101.01     36582   09/29/15 13840    SEG WORKERS COMP FU 11.1111.000.1111 2840     2014/15 WORKERS COM        0.00             8.00

B101.01     36583   09/29/15 14120    STATE OF MICHIGAN D 11.1261.000.1261 3190     WATER SAMPLE LF7852        0.00            34.00

B101.01     36584   09/29/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1271.000.1271 5710     SCHOOL TRUCK               0.00            38.00
B101.01     36584   09/29/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1227.000.1227 3210     TESTING CONF 8/26/1        0.00            44.89
B101.01     36584   09/29/15 14244    SUNOCO              11.1113.000.1113 3210     MSBOA  9/15/15             0.00            11.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            94.19

B101.01     36585   09/29/15 14600    UNITED STATES POSTA 11.1231.000.1231 7410     BULK PERMIT #3 FEE         0.00           225.00

B101.01     36586   09/30/15 12428    LES CHENEAUX SCHOOL 11               B451.09  DED:8000 MISC              0.00            20.00
B101.01     36586   09/30/15 12428    LES CHENEAUX SCHOOL 11               B451.09  DED:8000 MISC              0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.00

B101.01     36587   10/01/15 11800    HITEC BUILDING SERV 11.1261.000.1261 4110.01  JANITORIAL W/1% DIS        0.00         9,177.30

B101.01     36588   10/06/15 10820    CEDARVILLE ACE HARD 11.1261.000.1261 5990     KEYS & BATTERIES           0.00            37.90

B101.01     36589   10/06/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1252.000.1252 8220     Q2 BUSINESS SERVICE        0.00         1,500.00
B101.01     36589   10/06/15 11420    EUP INTERMEDIATE SC 11.1125.000.1601 3220     READING RECOVERY           0.00         3,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,000.00

B101.01     36590   10/06/15 11840    INK AND TONER ALTER 11.1122.194.1122 5110     WALCH &HANSON TONER        0.00            89.98
B101.01     36590   10/06/15 11840    INK AND TONER ALTER 11.1113.000.1113 5110     STOREY TONER               0.00           104.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           194.97

B101.01     36591   10/06/15 12080    JOES LAWN SERVICE   11.1261.000.1261 3890     MOW & TRIM THRU 9/2        0.00         1,175.00

B101.01     36592   10/06/15 12506    LORIE THOMPSON      11.1271.000.1271 7410     LICENSE RENEWAL            0.00            35.00

B101.01     36593   10/06/15 12520    LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5710     15W40 OIL                  0.00            59.96
B101.01     36593   10/06/15 12520    LYNN AUTO PARTS INC 11.1271.000.1271 5730     HALOGEN CAPSULE            0.00            13.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            73.95

B101.01     36594   10/06/15 13040    NATIONAL OFFICE PRO 11.1232.000.1232 5910     COFFICE COPIER MAIN        0.00            55.44